

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
	22.04.2026		<p>CRLA No.147 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> <u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. S. C. Burman, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Ms. Manisha Rana Singh, learned DAG for the State.</p> <p>3. At the outset, learned counsel for the appellant submits that the time extension application (IA No. 7 of 2026) has been rendered infructuous.</p> <p>4. It stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>5. List this case in due course.</p> <p>(Siddhartha Sah, J.) (Ravindra Maithani, J.) 22.04.2026</p> <p>BS</p>